

**Check the relevant hardware pertaining to your specific order.**

**ENGINE PACKAGE**

- 1 Engine (with oil injection) Serial number:\_\_\_\_\_
- Rotax 447 SDCI
- Rotax 503 DCDI
- Rotax 582 DCDI
- 1 973 198 Rotax side mount muffler (447 & 503)
- 1 973 197 Rotax side mount muffler (582)
- 1 973 184 Rotax exhaust elbow (447, 503 & 582)
- 1 878 937 Rotax manifold (447)
- 1 878 937 Rotax manifold (503 & 582)
- 1 bottle two cycle oil (packed in motor)
- 1 Prop 60 x 44 (503)
- 1 Prop 60 x 42 (447)
- 7 938 795 Rotax exhaust springs
- 1 SP2706 K&N air filter (447)
- 1 SP2705 K&N air filter (503)
- 1 SP2703 K&N air filter (582)
- 1 CC-100 Choke cable single carburetor
- 1 CC-102 Choke cable dual carburetor
- 1 TACH-T tini tach (dash mount—sometimes in instrument package)
- 1 HTD-100-R reduction drive (Rotax)

**MUFFLER BRACKET AND HARDWARE BAG**

- 1 Muffler bracket (packed in motor box for Rotax 447 & 503 only)
- 2 423 435 (8mm replacement head bolt)
- 2 5/16" flat hardware washer
- 4 Rubber grommets (2 x 9406 male - 2 x 8316 female)
- 2 1/4" x 28 x 2" grade 8 bolts
- 8 AN960-416 (1/4" washers)
- 2 AN363-428 (1/4" high temp lock nut)
- 4ft safety wire.

**MOTOR MOUNT HARDWARE**

- 1 MP-447 Motor mount plate
- 1 MP-503/582 Motor mount plate
- 2 MM-1 (2" x 2"x 3/16" Alum. Motor mount angles)
- 2 MM-2 (1 1/4" square alum. Motor mount spacers)
- 2 AN5-52A bolts (engine mount)
- 2 AN365-524 Nyloc nut
- 2 AN960-516 washer
- 8 AN4-16A bolt
- 8 AN365-428 Nyloc nut
- 8 AN960-416 Washer
- 32 AN525-832R10 (screw bolt - for Lord mount)
- 32 AN365-832 (5/32" Nylon nut - for Lord mount)
- 8 150PL-30 rubber lord mounts
- 4 1/4" Stainless steel large area washer.